
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 12, 2006 (X] Consent [ ] Regular 

[ ] Ordinance [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: a First Amendment to the 
agreement with Columbia Hospital, Inc. (R2004-0456), allowing for interoperable 
communications through the countywide and EMS common groups of the County's 800 
MHz Radio System. 

Summary: The Agreement between the County and Columbia, which provides the terms 
and conditions under which Columbia can program into its radios and utilize the 
countywide and EMS common talk groups for certain types of inter-agency 
communications will expire on March 16, 2007. The agreement provides for three 3 -
year renewals but renewals require approval by both parties. Columbia has approved .a 
renewal to extend the term of the agreement until March 16, 2010. The renewal now 
requires Board approval. The terms of the agreement are standard and have been offered 
to other hospitals and EMS providers. There are no charges associated with this 
agreement. Columbia is required to pay all costs associated with subscriber units and to 
comply with the estc;tblished operating procedures for the System. The Agreement may be 
terminated by either party, with or without cause. (FDO/ESS) Countywide (JM) 

Background and Justification: The Agreement between the County and Columbia, 
which provides the terms and conditions under which Columbia can program into its radios 
and utilize the countywide and EMS common talk groups for certain types of inter-agency 
communications, is set to expire on March 16, 2007. The agreement provides for three (3) 
year renewals but renewals require approval by both parties. Columbia has approved a 
renewal to extend the term of the agreement until March 16, 2010. The renewal now 
requires Board approval. 

Attachments: 
First Amendment 

Recommended by:_--=-_...,..~._..;,V\s\-'-'l~~...+-.::-W.;._u_t,--+--~----=-(-+-J~_l-+-}_t~ __ _ 
Departmen'toirector Dale ~ 

Approved by: __ __,_~._,,,.....,._,,__,.......,k.~__,.,,,,,_....,,,,_....,_-C::-:::::::::: __ · _· --=-j++l_.,-:_,_}_o (p __ 
County Admmistratar-"'" Dafe' 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Vear Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

Capital Expenditures -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

NET FISCAL IMPACT -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Bµdget? Yes No 

Budget Account No: Fund Department Unit Object 
Reporting Category 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
I-JD fi~AL I MPAc:r 

C. Departmental Fiscal Re,u·IC.lll'--------------------------

111. REVIEW COMMENTS: 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development & Control Comments: 

C. Other Department Review: 

This amendment complies with 
our review requirements. 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Agreement R2004-0456, dated March 16, 2004, is made as of 
_______ _, by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as the County, and Columbia 
Hospital, Inc., a corporation licensed to do business in the State of Florida ("Hospital"), with a federal tax id 
number of 62-1694177. 

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the County and Hospital agree as follows: 

1. The term of Agreement R2004-0456, set to expire on March 16, 2007, shall be extended to 
March 16, 2010. 

2. Al.I other terms of Agreement R2004-0456 remain unmodified and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida has made 
and executed this Amendment on behalf of the County and Hospital has hereunto set its hand the day and 
year above written. 

SHARON R. BOCK, 
CLERK & COMPTROLLER 

By: --------------Deputy Clerk 

ATTEST: 

By:~~~ 
Witness Sign;ifure 

J'S CN1 ½ 0-(L~ G n.. ' CV\PrL() I 
Name (Type or Print) 

BW7ue~g 
Witness Signature 

Name (Type or Print) 

First Renewal Amendment to Hospital Connect 
01/12/06 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA BY ITS 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By: ______________ _ 
Tony Masilotti, Chair 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

perations (\ QI) 

Executive Officer 



Health Care Indemnity, Inc. 
PO Box555 
Nashville, TN 37202-0555 
Phone - 6 I 5/344-584 7 
FAX -615/344-5889 

DATE: 01/01/2006 

COi#: 3641 

·•' 

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

Palm Beach County Electronic Services Division 

This is to certify to: 
(Name of Certificate Holder) 3323 Belvedere Road, Building 506 

West Palm Beach FL 33406 
that the described insurance coverages as provided by the indicated policy has been issued to: 

Named Insured: 
Address: 

HCA INC AND SUBSIDIARY ORGANIZATIONS 
EXISTING NOW OR HEREAFTER CREATED OR ACQUIRED 
ONE PARK PLAZA 
NASHVILLE, TN 37202-0550 

The Policy Identified below by a policy number is in force on the date of Certificate issuance. Insurance is afforded only with respect to those coverages for which a specific 
limit of liability has been entered and Is subject t!l all the terms of the Policy having reference thereto. This Certificate of Insurance neither affirmatively nor negatil/ely amends, 
extends or alters the coverage afforded under any policy identified herein. 

Comprehensive General Liability -
Occurrence Form 

• Bodily Injury 
• Property Damage 
• Products and Completed Operations 
• Personal and Advertising Injury 

Health Care Professional Liability -
Occurrence Form 

..... SPec·1A-C ... CoNDITIONS/OTHER ·c-6\lERA.(iE"s: 
THE NAMED INSURED INCLUDES COLUMBIA HOSPITAL 

$1,000,000 Each and Every 
Occurrence 

$3,000,000 Aggregate 

Each and Every 
Occurrence 

Aggregate 

COID 30923 

Palm Beach County Board of County Commisioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, its Officers, Employees and Agents are Additional Insureds as 
respects the General Liability portion of this policy as the Named Insured's interest appears in the agreement with Palm Beach County for Interoperability with EMS 
Providers through County's 800 MHz Radio System. 
(Revised 8/02/06) 

Cancellation: Should any of the above described policies be canceled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will endeavor to mail ninety 
days written notice to the above named certificate holder, but failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company. 

st--·..., Z>. u,_;;z.. Lw 
odzact Slgnatll#a 



AUG-16-2006 10:44 FROM:COLUMBIA HOPITAL ADM 561-844-8955 T0:2330206 

'j"'""""""" '" '""" ............... . 

; ACORD"' 
moo~g~R Risk Service$, Inc;. of Tennessee 

501 corporate centre orive 
su1te 300 
Franklin TN 37067 VSA 

l'IIONK, 866 283~7124 
tl'>l.~tll\l;R 

l~CA :tnc:. 
one Park Pla;;a 
P.O. FIOX 555 

FM- 866 430-1035 

Nashv111e TN 37202-0555 USA 

T.ITTS CJ1,.ll.1'JFICATlt JS ISSUE.b MA MATIER OF INFORMATION ONI,Y 
AND CONFERS NO RIGRTS UPON TRlt CltRffllCAT.lt HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICJ\ TE DOE.'i NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR. Al.T:0. THE 
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BEi.OW. 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE 

INB\iRERA, Zurich American Ins Co 
INRIIRERR, 

INll\lRF.R c:, 

THI:! ['01.Jf.~fill o~· IN:IURA.l'l(:E USTl!D B5LOW HAV!l BE6N ISSUIID m l'Hll 'INSUREO NAME!) MOVE POil TH£ l'OLJCV 1'£1UO.I) IND1CAT.ED. NOTWTIHSTANDINCl 
/\NY .1,lE!QUIR.EMENT, TERM OR C:,ONDmON' 01' ANY CONTRACT O.ll O'rHER OOCUMENT Wl1H ltESI'ECT TO WHJCH THIS CU.TIFJCA TE MAY DI! rssmm OR MAY 
l'llRTA TN, Tim IN~URANCTI Al'T'()Rt>P.D 'RV nu?. POT,ICl£S J)!;S(:R]BEJ) HEREIN Ill SUBJECT TO /\LL nm Tl!RMS, "EXCLUSIONS AND C:O'NDmmis OP SUCH POUC'JtiS. 
1t(10'R'P.(1ATI:: I.IMITS $HOWNMAV lfAV£BE.EiN !UiOIJG'ED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

A 

1·yp II OF 11'15URI\N<."L 

(U!NIIRAL LIARll.JTY 

l!OMMF.RC:IAL IIF.NEl\l\L Ll,I\Bll.l'rY 

~r.MM!l MAm;:O OCCTJR. 

OllN'L AOOR!!GA Tll LIMIT Al'l'UllS Pill\'.: 

ror.1cv D 1'1\IJ. • J~(.'1' r.QC 

,\I.ITQMf,mlf,F. l.TAlm,TTY 

X 

X 
X 

X 

i'J'IVAIJ'l'O 

ALI. UWNh1J AUTU~ 

f,Cl·Tl1t:ll.ll,l;l) AUTO~ 

,1111.nn A\ITQS 

NllN IJWNb'IJ IIU'i'OS 

~I. M~ic rTP 

,:,CCII'.~~ l,TARll,TTY 

OCCIJI\ • CLAIMS MAOB 

\V~JRICKM t."Ol\ll,Pli:?i!JA110!J A.ND 
l!MrLO'IIERS' LIADILrrY 

fOLIC\' NUMBl£R 

BAP293857501 

lr/C:Z938S7 Ol. 
wc-LarRe oeducti~lc 

PQl.10' i;:FFl;C'OV POLlO: D,"l'TR,'.UQN 
DATE(M:11\DD\VY) IIATE(MMIPII\VY) 

01/01/~ Ol./01/07 

01/01/06 01/01/07 

UM.ITS 

EI\C.'H O!.'!.'IJRRENCF. 

~me. D/\MA<lll(Anv ..,. fin>: 

tl!RSONA1. & Al>V INJURY 

GllNllllALA~UIIEGATE 

PRODUCTR -COMl'/Cl.1' AOG 

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
(!lo nccidont) 

BODILY ~JUkY 
(l'n-pmon) 

llOUJLY INJURY 
(l'oraooldent) 

J'llOl'l!RTY IIAMA<lll 
(l'r,r.,,.;d.,.t) 

AUTO ONLY. J!Al\t:CIDENT 

01'Hl!l\mAN 
AUTO ONLY: 

EACH OCOIRllENc:E 

AQORF.OATI! 

EIII\C."C 

E.L. 01$1,'.,'\S~l'OLICY UMIT 

F.I. D1REARE-£A EMPLOYEE 

l 
Jt 
~ 

IS,000,000 .!5 
i 
t.) 

ts.000,000 ~ 

SS,000,000 :II 
$5,0l,l0,000 iaii 

J--.+-----1---------+---I----+---._._----,~ 
U'l'llltft ....... 

21 
1---l-----~-----L...,.,.......,..,..,.,.,~==~::-:-:-:::=~-~__.L_--------;~ 

IIF.~1\IM10N l)r. OPRR ATIONM.UCATIONli/VEHlt:LliSJJ;XCLlJSJONS ADD DD DY llNt'IOM~P,N1'i$PF.(:l AL PROV1111ClNB ~ 

Rl: Columbia Hospital Rad1o system. cancellation Provision =,hown herein is subjec:t to shorter or longer time ii!!::!!: 
per1ods depending on the jurisdiction of, and reason for, the ~ancellat1on. fa 

Palm Bear.h county Electronic 
services Div;sion 
3323 Belvedere Ro~d 
Wegt Palm Bear.~ F~ 33406 USA 

,·. !if", I 

ti 
!JH(l(ILD ANY OF THI! AIJO>/ll bl!SCIUBIIO Pl)t.l'C'IE.q BE CI\NCE!.,LED BEFORE TIIB IIXFIIIA TICll'I ~M • 

DA'l'B '[HP,'IIJ;QV, TllE mmmu COMPANY WILi, lll)IT.)l;AVQR TO MAIi. 
38 DAYS WlU'[J'1!NNOm;F. TOTHEC:ml1'IPICt\'l'llllOLD.'lilUIA~TOTJW-I.F.FT, 
YU'I' PAILURI! '1'0 00 SO !IHALL IM'P05£ HO ODUOA1'ION OllJJAllll,ITY ~ 

~Ol'!:,;A~NY:!!..!K~Jfll~J)~U~PQN~~T!!KE!:.!:;!CO:!:M:!P;!:A!:N~Y,.,:;ITS:,:_::A~Olllm!::;,;~0~R.c!:IWPR7 ::::~::P,:NT:::.:. ~A::,TIV~F.:::.:.!l,~--.:--::-----,;-~--i ...... _ 

I! 
~~ • ----- . ,.,,.JF...? __ .., ___ _ 

AVTlfO'R17.EOREP1\t:sSNTATIV .. ,,...,_,...J.. •=:J.·"C"-...,...,..,,.,....,._;_ 

';jl: iii""' ' ... 'llli '...lii!l;!;c ... 


